South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:06:35 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4666 (Rat #0350, Act #0308 of 1996) General Bill, By Young-Brickell, H. Brown, Cato, Law and S.S. Wofford
Similar (S 1187)

A Bill to amend Section 13-17-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the establishment of the South
Carolina Research Authority, so as to provide that the Authority also may be known as "The SCRA"; and to amend the 1976
Code by adding Section 13-17-180 so as to allow the South Carolina Research Authority to establish not-for-profit
corporations, and provide for the powers of these corporations.

02/22/96
02/22/96
03/20/96
03/27/96
03/27/96
03/28/96
04/02/96
04/03/96
04/03/96
04/10/96
04/10/96
04/17/96
04/30/96
05/07/96
05/07/96
05/16/96
05/16/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-17
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Objection by Rep. S. Whipper HJ-42

Read second time HJ-42

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-15
Read second time SJ-13

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13
Amended SJ-19

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-19
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-60

Ratified R 350

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 05/07/96

Copies available

Act No. 308

Page 1 of 1



