

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4666 (Rat #0350, Act #0308 of 1996) General Bill, By Young-Brickell, H. Brown, Cato, Law and S.S. Wofford Similar (S 1187)

A Bill to amend Section 13-17-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the establishment of the South Carolina Research Authority, so as to provide that the Authority also may be known as "The SCRA"; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 13-17-180 so as to allow the South Carolina Research Authority to establish not-for-profit corporations, and provide for the powers of these corporations.

02/22/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
02/22/96	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-17
03/20/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
03/27/96	House	Objection by Rep. S. Whipper HJ-42
03/27/96	House	Read second time HJ-42
03/28/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
04/02/96	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-15
04/03/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
04/03/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13
04/10/96	Senate	Amended SJ-19
04/10/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-19
04/17/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-60
04/30/96		Ratified R 350
05/07/96		Became law without Governor's signature
05/07/96		Effective date 05/07/96
05/16/96		Copies available
05/16/96		Act No. 308